General Description
The MAX7313 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested surface-mount, 16-output LED driver circuit
board. The circuit uses the MAX7313 IC, a 16-port
GPIO with LED intensity control, interrupt, and hot-
insertion protection. The EV kit includes four RGB LEDs
and four white LEDs (WLEDs) that can be controlled
simultaneously by the MAX7313. The EV kit demon-

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C12, C14 3
10µF ±10%, 16V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
Murata GRM21BR61C106K
KEMET C0805C106K4PACTU
C2, C3 2
22pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM1885C1H220J
TDK C1608C0G1H220J
C4 1
0.033µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R71C333K
Tai yo Y ud en E M K107BJ333KA ( X 5R)
C5–C10, C17,
C18, C22
9
0.1µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R71C104K
TDK C1608X7R1C104K
C11, C13 2
1µF ±10%, 16V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R61C105K
TDK C1608X5R1C105K
C15, C16 2
10pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM1885C1H100J
TDK C1608C0G1H100J
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C19 1
47µF ±20%, 10V low-ESR
POSCAP (C)
SANYO 10TPB47MC
C20 1
1µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R60J105KA
AVX 06036D105KA
Taiyo Yuden JMK107BJ105KA
C21 1
4.7µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic